its judgment in the process of applying the Group’s accounting policies.

The effect of the adoption of IAS 19 (Revised) on the Group statement of comprehensive income for the year ended September 30 2013

The amendment eliminates the corridor approach to the recognition of actuarial gains and losses arising from IAS 19 pension valuations and results in the
recognition of all actuarial gains and losses in other comprehensive income (OCI) as they occur. Additionally, all past service costs are immediately recognised
and interest cost and expected return on plan assets are replaced with a net interest amount that is calculated by applying the discount rate to the net defined
benefit liability.

IAS 19 (Revised), ‘Employee Benefits (effective for annual periods beginning on or after 1 January 2013).

The effect of the adoption of IAS 19 (Revised) on the Group’s statement of financial position as at September 30 2013

15

Notes to the Financial Statements
National Commercial Bank Jamaica Limited

September 30, 2014
(expressed in Jamaican dollars unless otherwise indicated)

2. Basis of preparation (continued)

As previously
stated

Effect of
restatement As restated

$’000 $’000 $’000

Total Assets 379,435,519 379,435,519

Deferred income tax liabilities 1,398,092 (223,684) 1,174,408

Post-employment benefit obligations 810,276 671,053 1,481,329

Other liabilities 310,883,830 310,883,830

Other equity 33,845,655 33,845,655

Retained earnings 32,497,666 (447,369) 32,050,297

Equity and Liabilities 379,435,519 379,435,519

The IASB issued its Annual Improvements to IFRSs 2009 – 2011 Cycle in May 2012, which amended a number of standards. The amendment to IAS 1,
‘Presentation of Financial Statements’ clarifies that when additional comparative information is provided in the financial statements on a voluntary basis, this
information must also be presented in the related notes for that additional information. As a consequence of the amendment to IAS 16, ‘Property, Plant and
Equipment,’ servicing equipment is recognised as property, plant and equipment or as inventory depending on its expected useful life. The amendment to IAS 32,